

Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2019)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	8,253	113,376.7	13.8	85.5	2,931	6,784.1	5.7	87.9	11,184	120,160.8	12.8	85.6
Computer Hardware	2,995	22,691.7	2.8	163.4	724	1,689.6	1.4	111.4	3,719	24,381.3	2.6	158.3
Computer Software	3,616	22,695.1	2.8	121.9	2,010	3,003.1	2.5	89.3	5,626	25,698.2	2.7	116.9
Telecommunication Equipment	1,642	67,989.9	8.3	67.9	197	2,091.4	1.8	73.7	1,839	70,081.3	7.4	68.1
2: Office Equipment	7,377	12,011.0	1.5	107.7	882	960.0	0.8	83.1	8,259	12,971.0	1.4	105.4
3: Industrial Equipment	6,999	119,586.6	14.5	186.7	1,527	7,664.4	6.5	181.8	8,526	127,251.0	13.5	186.4
4: Factory Equipment	1,068	25,484.6	3.1	94.5	110	2,459.6	2.1	95.3	1,178	27,944.2	3.0	94.5
5: Construction Equipment	10,321	149,045.2	18.1	122.9	2,270	29,551.1	25.0	125.9	12,591	178,596.3	19.0	123.4
6: Transport Equipment	11,483	84,972.7	10.3	94.9	4,117	25,422.2	21.5	100.0	15,600	110,394.9	11.7	96.0
Automobile	10,511	76,617.6	9.3	106.7	3,855	23,540.8	19.9	97.3	14,366	100,158.4	10.6	104.3
Vessel	40	2,171.9	0.3	46.9	3	153.4	0.1	1,357.5	43	2,325.3	0.2	50.1
7: Medical Equipment	4,594	31,050.3	3.8	118.7	400	3,838.8	3.2	95.5	4,994	34,889.1	3.7	115.6
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	13,152	129,197.8	15.7	103.4	2,691	24,702.1	20.9	101.7	15,843	153,899.9	16.3	103.2
Commercial Equipment	5,633	48,259.8	5.9	100.2	1,263	7,891.2	6.7	82.4	6,896	56,151.0	6.0	97.2
9: Others	5,700	158,320.8	19.2	143.9	2,870	16,985.4	14.3	96.6	8,570	175,306.2	18.6	137.4
Physical and Chemical Equipment	574	2,866.2	0.3	108.4	37	233.4	0.2	174.8	611	3,099.6	0.3	111.5
Total	68,947	823,045.7	100.0	116.5	17,798	118,367.7	100.0	107.1	86,745	941,413.4	100.0	115.2
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	85 (86)				85 (89)				170 (175)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	116.4%				103.5%				114.7%			

Capital investment volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2019)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	8,253	103,817.9	13.4	85.0	2,931	5,946.1	5.1	83.5	11,184	109,764.0	12.3	84.9
Computer Hardware	2,995	21,891.7	2.8	165.3	724	1,543.7	1.3	112.0	3,719	23,435.4	2.6	160.3
Computer Software	3,616	21,759.6	2.8	121.1	2,010	2,424.6	2.1	88.9	5,626	24,184.2	2.7	116.8
Telecommunication Equipment	1,642	60,166.6	7.8	66.2	197	1,977.8	1.7	65.6	1,839	62,144.4	7.0	66.2
2: Office Equipment	7,377	11,192.1	1.4	108.2	882	876.1	0.8	82.0	8,259	12,068.2	1.4	105.7
3: Industrial Equipment	6,999	112,385.7	14.5	180.2	1,527	9,614.2	8.3	241.6	8,526	121,999.9	13.7	183.9
4: Factory Equipment	1,068	23,938.9	3.1	94.0	110	2,363.0	2.0	98.2	1,178	26,301.9	3.0	94.4
5: Construction Equipment	10,321	142,854.7	18.4	122.1	2,270	28,996.2	24.9	123.3	12,591	171,850.9	19.3	122.3
6: Transport Equipment	11,483	80,684.4	10.4	95.6	4,117	25,423.4	21.8	105.9	15,600	106,107.8	11.9	97.9
Automobile	10,511	72,603.6	9.4	107.0	3,855	23,598.9	20.3	103.4	14,366	96,202.5	10.8	106.1
Vessel	40	2,057.4	0.3	53.1	3	143.3	0.1	1,377.9	43	2,200.7	0.2	56.7
7: Medical Equipment	4,594	29,414.3	3.8	118.1	400	3,600.0	3.1	93.7	4,994	33,014.3	3.7	114.8
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	13,152	122,782.8	15.8	102.7	2,691	23,680.1	20.3	102.9	15,843	146,462.9	16.4	102.8
Commercial Equipment	5,633	45,515.0	5.9	100.1	1,263	7,434.3	6.4	82.6	6,896	52,949.3	5.9	97.2
9: Others	5,700	147,605.4	19.1	148.8	2,870	16,022.4	13.8	95.9	8,570	163,627.8	18.4	141.2
Physical and Chemical Equipment	574	2,717.0	0.4	108.8	37	221.4	0.2	179.7	611	2,938.4	0.3	112.2
Total	68,947	774,676.2	100.0	116.4	17,798	116,521.5	100.0	110.3	86,745	891,197.7	100.0	115.6
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	85 (86)				85 (89)				170 (175)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	116.4%				103.3%				114.6%			